FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

101211654

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

D: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Ibmission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	Ţ
New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreem	nent . 🗗
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			જ. દ્ધ ા
Document ID#	License	Change of Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Correction of PTO Error		Other [46
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	<u>5</u>
Corrective Document	(For U	se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	gencies)
Reel # Frame #	De	epartmental File	Secret File
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying partie	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Joseph Marion Martin			Month Day Ye 11/18/99
Name (line 2)			
econd Party			Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) McCoy-Ellison, inc.			If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 1101 Curtis Street			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)			Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Monroe	NC	2811	29/11434
Oomestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name	Ente	r for the first Receiving Party	only.
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			<u> </u>
ddress (line 3)			<u>&</u>
dd (C. A)			<u> </u>
ddress (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
			00
			Add

REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0555

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	ent Name and <i>I</i>	tuui 000	Area Co	de and Telep	hone Nu	ımber 🗌	(704)331	-5795
Name	Chad D. Tillman						Name of the second	
ddress (line 1)	Kennedy Covington I	obdell & Hickm	an, L.L.P.					
ddress (line 2)	100 N. Tryon Street, S	Suite 4200						
ddress (line 3)	Bank of America Cor	porate Center						
ddress (line 4)	Charlotte, NC 28202-	4006						
ages	Enter the total nuincluding any at		s of the	attached cor	ıveyance	docume	nt #	2
pplication	Number(s) or F	atent Numl	per(s)			Mark if ad	ditional numbers	attached
Enter either th	ne Patent Application N	umber or the Pate	ent Number	(DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH nu	Imbers for ti	he same property	<i>ı</i>).
Pa	tent Application N	lumber(s)		l		Patent	Number(s)	
						L		
						<u> </u>	J	
						L		
	s being filed together w st named executing inve		Application,	, enter the date t	he patent a	pplication v	was Mont	h Day 11/18/99
	peration Treaty							
•	er PCT application	` '	PCT		PCT		PCT	
only	y if a U.S. Applicat not been assigne	ion Number	PCT		PCT		PCT	
	Properties En	ter the total n	umber of	f properties i	nvolved.	# [1	
umber of t	E II							
		Fee Amount f	or Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ [40.00
ee Amount	t I of Payment:		or Proper	rties Listed (Deposit A	_			40.00
ee Amount Method Deposit		Enclos	ed 🚺	Deposit A	ccount [nt.)		
ee Amount Method Deposit	t I of Payment: t Account	Enclos ecount or if addition	ed onal fees ca	Deposit A an be charged to count Number	ccount [the account:	nt.) # [18-121	
ee Amount Method Deposit	t I of Payment: t Account	Enclos ecount or if addition	ed onal fees ca	Deposit A	ccount [the account:	nt.) # [18-121 (es J N	5
ee Amount Method Deposit (Enter for	t I of Payment: t Account	Enclos ecount or if addition	ed onal fees ca	Deposit A an be charged to count Number	ccount [the account:	nt.) # [5
Method Deposit (Enter for Statement a	t I of Payment: t Account payment by deposit ac	Enclosicount or if addition De Au	ed onal fees caeposit Accouthorization	Deposit A an be charged to count Number on to charge a pregoing info	the account: dditional	nt.) # [fees: Y	res J N	5 o O
Method Deposit (Enter for Statement a To the attach indica	t I of Payment: It Account I payment by deposit act and Signature Is best of my knowled copy is a true of	Enclose ecount or if addition Au Au ledge and belicopy of the or	ed onal fees caeposit Accouthorization	Deposit A an be charged to count Number on to charge a pregoing info	the account: dditional ermation	nt.) # [fees: Y	res J N	5 o

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Joseph Marion Martin 6418 Kate Road Monroe, North Carolina 28110

(hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to a patent application entitled:

MAGNETIC CHUCK FOR UNWINDING OF WIRE FROM A SPOOL

(hereinafter "Application") filed or to be filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and for which Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the serial number and filing date for said application identified above (but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this Assignment):

Serial Number:	
Filed on:	; and
WHEREAS,	

McCoy-Ellison, Inc. 1101 Curtis Street Monroe, NC 28111

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and the Application, and in, to, and under any and all patents that may be obtained for the Invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto;

1

PATENT REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0557 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Invention and the Application;
- a Any patent of the United States of America that may be obtained for the Invention;
- Any corresponding applications for patent of the Invention in any and all foreign countries; and
- Any reissue, extension, renewal, substitution, confirmation, division, continuation and the like of any of the foregoing (hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE,

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular foreign country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular foreign country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

2

704-331-7598 TD: 704 283 0480

PAGE: 14

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Inventions Rights to Assignee.

1999 This the <u>18</u> day of <u>November</u> 4 Warion With

NOTARIZATION
MOLWITTHIUM
State of
County of
United States of Afficial
On this day of,personally
appeared before me the above-named person, to me known and known to me to
be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes
set forth above.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

3

PATENT REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0559